		•
· · ·	57172L	
· <u>LAZARUS COR</u>	RPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
890 S.W. 87	AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address	
MIAMI, FLO City/State	•	
LOCAL REPRE	ESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE Office Use Only	
CORPORATION	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):	
1. ARAUZ	2 CORPORATION (Document #)	
2(Co	rporation Name) (Document #)	
	1000022659618	2
3(Co	rporation Name) (Document #) -08/13/9701030023 *****35.00 *****35.00	_
4.		
(Co	rporation Name) (Document #)	
Walk in	Pick up time <u>2:00</u> Certified Copy	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger A Y Vo	
<b>OTHER FILINGS</b> Annual Report	Merger Merger REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	
Fictitious Name		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Trademark	
	Other	
	Examiner's Initials	

•

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 13, 1997

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: ARAUZ CORPORATION Ref. Number: S71726

We have received your document for ARAUZ CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6957.

Joy Moon-French Corporate Specialist

. •

Letter Number: 597A00041013

RECTIVED 97 AUG 18 ARIO: 52 EMISICK OF CORPORATION

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

LAZARUS

2201440

P.01

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILED 97 AUG 18 PH 2: 50

SECRETARY UP STATE

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ellanutre de la

## 10 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ARAUZ CORPORATION (DOCUMENT No. S71726)

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (Indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

> ARTICLE V ------The name(s) and atreet address(es) pf the director(s) of this corporation is(are):

JAIRO ARAUZ: PRESIDENT/SECRETARY/DIRECTOR ONLY ARTICLE IV : 11297 N.W. 5th.TERRA,Miami Fl.33172 SOC. SEC. No. 591-44-1006 The name and address of the registered agent is:

JAIRO ARAUZ: 11297 N.W. 5th.TERRA, Miami Fl. 33172 Tel No. (305) 559 9253

ARTICLE II -PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principal place of business and mailing address of this coporation is:

11297 N.W. 5th. TERRA MIAMI FL. 33172 PHONE No. (305) 559 9253

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

•	LAZAPUS	2201440	P.02		
		100 TULV 31ct 1997			
		lon:	,		
	of Amendment(s) (check on				
cast for the amen	dment(s) was/were sufficie				
🗍 The amendment	(s) was/were approved by th	he shareholders through voting	groups.		
voting gr	wing statement must be sep oup entitled to vote separate	ely on the untertainent(s).			
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by(voting group)					
shareholder act	ion and shareholder action				
The amendmer action and shar	I(s) was/were adopted by I elioider action was not req	he incorporators without share wired.	holder		
Signed this Signa	(By the Chairman of You Chairman of You Chairman of the Chairm	JAIRO ARAUZ (PR JAIRO ARAUZ (PR Imman of the Board of Directors, dopted by the shareholders)	 ESIDENT)		
		If adopted by the Incorporators)			
	JAIRO	ARAUZ			
	Typed or print	ied name			
to.	PRESI	DENT			
	Title				

......

a set and a set of the set of the

.

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: ARAUZ CORPORATION

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

JAIRO	ARAUZ					
(Name)						
11297 N.	W. 5th.	, TERRA				
(P.O. Box not acceptable)						
MIAMI	FL. 331	172				
(City/State/Zip)						

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered egent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

6nature) JÁIRÓ ARAUZ

AUGUST 12th, 1997

(Date)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314